CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Certificate Number E321557

Report Reference E321557-20220204

Date 2022-February-09

Issued to: BARTEC GmbH

Max-Eyth-Str. 16

Bad Mergentheim 97980 DE

This is to certify that representative samples of

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT FOR USE IN

HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS

See Addendum Page for Product Designation(s).

Have been investigated by UL in accordance with the

Standard(s) indicated on this Certificate.

Standard(s) for Safety: UL 121201, Nonincendive Electrical Equipment for Use in

Class I and II, Division 2 and Class III, Divisions 1 and 2

Hazardous (Classified) Locations

CSA C22.2 No. 213-17, Nonincendive Electrical Equipment for Use in Class I and II, Division 2 and Class III, Divisions 1

and 2 Hazardous (Classified) Locations

Additional Information: See the UL Online Certifications Directory at

https://iq.ulprospector.com for additional information

This Certificate of Compliance does not provide authorization to apply the UL Mark. Only the UL Follow-Up Services Procedure provides authorization to apply the UL Mark.

Only those products bearing the UL Mark should be considered as being UL Certified and covered under UL's Follow-Up Services.

Look for the UL Certification Mark on the product.



(UL)

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Certificate Number E321557

Report Reference E321557-20220204

Date 2022-February-09

This is to certify that representative samples of the product as specified on this certificate were tested according to the current UL requirements

USL, CNL - Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C and D; Class II, Division 2, Groups F and G; and Class III Hazardous Locations.

TC2Xex-NI Touch Computer, Type B7-A2C2, followed by -0, -A, -B, -C or -D, followed by 0, 1 or 2, followed by 0, 1 or 2, followed by any number 0-9 or letter A-Z, followed by /0, /1 or /2, followed by seven numbers or letters, for use with Bartec rechargeable battery pack Part No. B7-A2Z0-0075 or B7-A2Z0-0080 and per manual B1-A2C0-7E0001.



Bruce Mahrenholz, Director North American Certification Program

UL LLC

